

Q71982

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	102239671	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	PATENTS ONL	Y	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten			documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving	
Reishi KONDO	NEC CORPOR	ATION	
Hiroaki HATTORI	7-1, Shiba 5-cho		2
09/26/0		yo, Japan	19/25466
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	I Yes EINO		j ==
·			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: September 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution	n date of the application	ation is: September 10, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s)	
1/1/254/6			
Additio	nal numbers attached?	Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total numbe	r of applications an 1	d patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37		\$40.00
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	☑ Enclosed		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		•	Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
			norized to charge all required ne Publication Fee, to Deposit
			credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Accoun		
	8. Deposit Acco		
	(Attach dun	19-4 licate copy of this pa	880 ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		50 pajing of deposit decount)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f original document.	oregoing information is true an	d correct and any o	attached copy is a true copy of the
Jan-		San	tember 26, 2002
J. Frank Osha	Reg. No. 24,625	<u></u>	Date
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attach	ments, and docume	ents: 2
Mail documents to	be recorded with required co	ver sheet informat	
C	ommissioner of Patents & Trad Box Assignment	emarks	
_	Washington, D.C. 20231		

10/02/2002 TBIAZ1 00000148 10254666 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

> PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0349

Assignment

		HI KONDO, HIROAKI HATTORI	of	
hereinafter c	called assignor(s), ha	ave invented certain improvements in STEM, SEGMENT GENERATION APPARATU	IS FOR	
		OR VOICE SYNTHESIS, VOICE SYNTHES		
METHOD A	AND STORAGE ME	DIUM STORING PROGRAM THEREFOR Letters Patent of the United States of America the		
Whereas,	NEC Corporation			
VV IIO	1040,	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-k	u ,	
		Tokyo, Japan		
		quire the entire right, title, and interest in the applites patents to be obtained therefor;	ication and	
Now	therefore, for valua	ble consideration, receipt whereof is hereby ackn	owledged,	
I/We	the above named a	assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the	above named	
	y the assignee in con assignee.	e will execute without further consideration all parametrion with the United States application when and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLL	-	
Pennsylvani	a Avenue, NW, Was n number	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number	heses	
Pennsylvani (Application	a Avenue, NW, Was n number, 1	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed		
Pennsylvani (Application and application	a Avenue, NW, Was n number, f , f ion number of said a	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed	heses	
Pennsylvani (Application and application	a Avenue, NW, Was n number, f , f ion number of said a	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed	heses ne filing date	
Pennsylvani (Application and application	a Avenue, NW, Was n number, f , f ion number of said a	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed	heses ne filing date	
Pennsylvani (Application and application	a Avenue, NW, Was n number, f , f ion number of said a	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed	heses ne filing date	
Pennsylvani (Application and application	a Avenue, NW, Was n number ion number of said a ember 10,2002 s/	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed	heses ne filing date	
Pennsylvania (Application and application Date: Septe	a Avenue, NW, Was n number, 1 ion number of said a ember 10,2002 s/ mber 10,2002 s/ s/ s/	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed	heses ne filing date	
Pennsylvania (Application and application Date: Septembre Date: Witness;	a Avenue, NW, Was n number, 1 ion number of said a ember 10,2002 s/ mber 10,2002 s/ s/ s/	shington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parent and Confirmation number filed	heses ne filing date ONDO	

RECORDED: 09/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0350